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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 04 November 2023

M M2/3 336 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 REDEEM OUR CASH Last start Masters winner GAR, 25/10/2023, R12, M M2/1/2D. Ivers 537819 21/02061M 6P 6P 3C 5CB08/10/2019

 2 REDEEM A PRIZE Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R3, P M2/2/2M. Verhagen 537816 16/02077P 3M 3Y 3P 4PB08/10/2019

 3 TARNIE Weighted points score MUS, 29/08/2023, R12, P M3/2J. Lawson 538350 7/01234P 6P 5P 2P 5PB22/10/2019

 4 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R11, P M3/1M. Verhagen 525633 10/01166P 7P 4P 1M 5PB25/09/2018

 5 STARLIGHT TRENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M M3/2K. Marsh 540123 4/0774M 6P 6P 6P 6PD24/07/2019

 6 TOMORROW 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/10/2023, R12, M M3/1R. Ryan 538098 9/0776M 5M 8P 8P 8PB16/10/2019

 7 GOODWIN GRANGE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M M3/1B. Young 532483 20/0757M 7M 4M 7M 7MB16/03/2019
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 1 SHOW SOME DASH Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Smoothy 564161 2/11803P 2P 1P 5P 8CD19/10/2021

 2 FLYING WHALES 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 31/10/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Gavenlock 561096 2/01881P 3P 5P 1P 2PB05/07/2021

 3 WESTMEAD DIVA 2 Last start Provincial winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Doggett 553067 1/01281P 2P 2P 4P 4PB28/12/2020

 4 PURE SAVAGE Weighted points score GRA, 29/10/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Mcgeachie 558428 3/12194P 2P 1P 3P 2PD12/04/2021

 5 GIGGLING DIXIE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 563435 2/01806P 8P 2P 2P 1PB16/09/2021

 6 FLYAWAY BECKY Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R9, P 5/3V. Ellis 544498 2/11774P 7P 3P 1P 3PB24/02/2020

 7 DARCY ROAD 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Doggett 573691 1/01355P 2P 7P 6P 3PD16/03/2022

 8 MEATBALL RON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Gavenlock 561100 1/01324P 2P 7P 6P 1PD05/07/2021

 9 IRISH MISS Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Lawson 562344 1/01237P 4P 3P 7P 1PB24/08/2021

 10 MISS TALLOWOOD 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 543120 2/11144P 3P 5P 5P 6PB14/02/2020

 11 SWANKY KEY Weighted points score GAR, 26/10/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Finlay 546851 3/1995P 5P 4P 5P 4PD06/06/2020

 12 TRALEE WEEDLE Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Mabbott 564258 1/0916P 1P 4P 5P 4YD28/10/2021

 13 ORSON DUKE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R9, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 550904 2/1875P 5P 4P 6P 6PD17/08/2020
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 1 TELFORD Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R3, P 1/2K. Sanderson 547118 19/182791P 3P 3P 4P 5PD19/06/2020
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 1 COUGHLIN Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2023, R11, P 2/1/1D. Sanderson 547115 16/93154P 1P 3P 3P 3PD19/06/2020

 2 SHAUN CROUCH Weighted points score MAT, 25/09/2023, R10, P 2/1/1J. Osborn 546582 12/61834P 6P 5P 5P 1PD29/05/2020
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 1 ANGEL CHILD Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R3, P 3/1/1B. Smoothy 557654 8/72822P 2P 3P 6P 1PB08/04/2021

 2 KRYPTO CURLY 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 3/1/2D. Leard 556067 7/62762P 1P (FEL)P 3P 1PD20/02/2021

 3 DAUNTLESS Last start placegetter GAR, 28/10/2023, R10, P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 547114 11/92163P 4P 5P 8P 3PD19/06/2020

 4 KINGSBRAE CHERYL Weighted points score MUS, 14/10/2023, R6, P 3/1/1D. Ivers 544997 6/51207P 8P 3P 8P 8PB02/04/2020
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 1 ROLLED YOU Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R5, P 4/1/2G. Kedwell 555162 6/52521P 7P 2P 3P 3PD11/02/2021

 2 STAPPEN ON TAP Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/2C. Field 564895 5/42491P 4P 2P 1P 1PB09/11/2021

 3 TINY SPARKLE 2 Last start winner TAR, 04/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 524934 18/101961P 5P 5M 1M 5YB11/09/2018

 4 FROM THE SKY Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/2P. Parrelli 553075 5/42402P 1P 1P 5P 2YB03/12/2020

 5 RADLEY ERSKIN Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547232 10/81386P 4P 1P 4P 7PD25/06/2020

 6 TWIST AND SHAKE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551581 9/51295P 1P 7P 4P 5PB13/11/2020

 7 TARANTULA Weighted points score GAR, 01/09/2023, R11, P 4/1/1K. Marsh 549287 6/51267P 4P 5P 5P 5PD12/09/2020

 8 GOODWIN GRANGE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M 4/1/1B. Young 532483 20/9757M 7M 4M 7M 7MB16/03/2019
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 1 FLYING WHALES 1 Last start winner GOS, 31/10/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Gavenlock 561096 2/11881P 3P 5P 1P 2PB05/07/2021

 2 BELMONT DEWY Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Ernst 547848 2/11801P 5P 7P (FEL)P 2PD03/07/2020

 3 WESTMEAD DIVA 1 Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Doggett 553067 1/01281P 2P 2P 4P 4PB28/12/2020

 4 DISCO BALL BABE Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Smoothy 558963 3/21201P 5P 7P 7P 5PB05/05/2021

 5 DRINK SHIRAZ Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R1, P 5/4D. Ivers 566666 1/01121P 3P 6YD09/12/2021

 6 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/42102P 3P 3P 5P (FEL)PB13/11/2020

 7 TRALEE JAY Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Ivers 547239 8/61982P 3P 6P 3P 3PD25/06/2020

 8 TINA BE GOOD Last start placegetter GBN, 27/10/2023, R11, P 5/3P. Parrelli 558003 2/11983P 2P 1P 1Y 5YD25/04/2021

 9 SKETCHY IN BY Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Ivers 554300 4/21893P 2P 2P 3P 8PB26/12/2020

 10 HEATHER HONEY Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Field 559947 1/01862P 4P 2P 4P 2PB31/05/2021

 11 PEEKS STAR Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Glover 548627 6/21532P 4P 4P 7P 3PD15/08/2020

 12 POPPY LANE Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Ball 565140 2/11473P 5P 4P 5P 2PB19/11/2021

 13 LILA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Glover 539554 5/01412P 6M 3P 4P 5PB13/09/2019

 14 FLY TO EDEN Last start placegetter MUS, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11263P 6P 7P 2P 8PB18/10/2019

 15 HOOKED ON JACK 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 13/10/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Leard 552730 5/11143P 4P 4P 7P 7PD21/12/2020

 16 JAMATI Dropping in grade MUS, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/1C. Field 559946 6/41808P 5P 1P 1P 5PB31/05/2021

 17 GIGGLING DIXIE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/3K. Schmitzer 563435 2/11806P 8P 2P 2P 1PB16/09/2021

 18 JOHN'S PROMISE Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R6, P 5/3I. Darcey 560730 2/11734P 1P 1Y 3YD29/06/2021

 19 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R4, P 5/1G. Ernst 547851 10/91716P 2P 3P 6P 4PB03/07/2020

 20 CATCH THE TIGER Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Smoothy 567529 2/11565P 1P 4P 4P 1PD18/12/2021

 21 HODGSON Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R12, P 5/1T. Ball 556841 4/31534P 2P 8P 2P 4PB04/04/2021

 22 BEDAZZLED JEWEL Weighted points score GAR, 08/09/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Moore 562931 3/11505P 7P 3P 1P 5PB04/09/2021

 23 DARCY ROAD 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Doggett 573691 1/01355P 2P 7P 6P 3PD16/03/2022

 24 LINDA'S RUM Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Akers 565439 2/11327P 6P 8P 1P 1PB19/11/2021

 25 MEATBALL RON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/10/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Gavenlock 561100 1/01324P 2P 7P 6P 1PD05/07/2021
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 26 DINO CLAW Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Capper 568802 1/01266P 1P 2PD09/02/2022

 27 BOOM BOOM Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Smoothy 560879 4/21265P 6P 4P 1P 7PD11/07/2021

 28 CEMENT MIXER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31254P 4P 3P 5Y 4PB12/04/2021

 29 STOLE MY BONE Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Smoothy 567531 1/01244P 6P 3P 1P 6PD18/12/2021

 30 ROCKY CHANA Weighted points score MUS, 05/09/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Ryan 556909 1/01174P 4P 6P 7P 2PD03/04/2021

 31 SAGE SHEREE Weighted points score GOS, 05/09/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Akers 565438 4/31147P 7P 6P 8P 1PB19/11/2021

 32 MISS TALLOWOOD 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/01144P 3P 5P 5P 6PB14/02/2020

 33 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score MAT, 09/10/2023, R5, P 5/1R. Ryan 542199 8/31108P 8P 5P 1Y 6PB28/01/2020

 34 GOLDEN JACKET Weighted points score GUN, 05/10/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Marley 560713 1/01085P 1P 5P 4P 3PB01/06/2021

 35 BELLATOR Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Smith 562835 1/01076P 1Y 4P 3P 4YB16/06/2021

 36 FLIGHT LINE Weighted points score MUS, 14/10/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Desira 554353 1/01056P 7P 2P 6P 6PB30/01/2021

 37 GET THE SPEAR Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Desira 558457 2/11027P 5P 6P 3P 6PD27/04/2021

 38 KOORINGA MAGIC Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Ivers 555456 7/6994P 8P 5P 4P 5PB23/02/2021

 39 ORSON DUKE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 550904 2/0875P 5P 4P 6P 6PD17/08/2020

 40 TOMORROW 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/10/2023, R12, M 5/1R. Ryan 538098 9/8776M 5M 8P 8P 8PB16/10/2019

 41 SUMMER LILLY Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Schmitzer 544650 1/0724P 6P 8P 8P 5PB11/04/2020
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 1 GRINCH Last start placegetter GAR, 26/10/2023, R2, P M/1D. Ivers 566663 0/01342PD09/12/2021

 2 ONCE OR TWICE Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1G. Kedwell 555157 0/01263P 3P 3P 6P 2PD11/02/2021

 3 JUST TOO EASY Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 564160 0/01242P 4P 2P 4P 2PD19/10/2021

 4 SEE YOU BUDDY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 21/10/2023, R2, P

MUS, 14/10/2023, R1, P

M/1A. Jones 559586 0/01144P 2P 3P 3P 5PD26/05/2021

 5 DEB'S PISTOL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAM, 07/10/2023, R2, Y

TAM, 23/09/2023, R2, Y

M/1R. Ryan 563436 0/0883Y 8P 2Y 7P 4PB16/09/2021

 6 STRATAVON KIWI 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 21/10/2023, R2, P

TAR, 04/10/2023, R3, P

M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0887P 3P 3P 4P 6PB19/01/2021

 7 ACT OF KINDNESS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/10/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01024P 4P 2P 4P 3PB13/11/2020

 8 SCOTCH AND WATER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 30/09/2023, R12, Y M/1D. Ivers 566665 0/0887Y 2YD09/12/2021

 9 LORD OF PANAMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 05/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Verhagen 565130 0/0694P 3P 7P 7PD10/11/2021

 10 HERE COMES LUCY Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Simpson 573627 0/0584PB27/02/2022

 11 BLAZING GOODWIN Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 24/10/2023, R2, P M/1B. Young 565727 0/0584PD02/12/2021

 12 FIRE LINE Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 14/10/2023, R2, P M/1P. Carrall 564268 0/0258PB11/10/2021

 13 FULL OF ZIP Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/0945P 4P 5P 3P 3PB20/08/2020

 14 CLASSY PINK Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R4, P M/1M. Verhagen 562156 0/0945P 6P 5P 2P 3PB18/07/2021

 15 HOOKED ME Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R3, P M/1M. Verhagen 558654 0/0866P 6P 8P 3P 2PB27/04/2021

 16 SIXTEEN BELLES 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 557651 0/0746P 6P 6P 5P 2PB08/04/2021

 17 SHARKY UNITED Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1D. Ivers 562995 0/0487P 5P 5PD07/09/2021

 18 BAROOK BOY Weighted points score GUN, 26/10/2023, R2, P M/1R. Ryan 568894 0/0467P 7P 4YD17/11/2021

 19 FERNANDO ON TAP Weighted points score GAR, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1R. Stock 564890 0/0456P 8P 7P 4PB09/11/2021

 20 CHICK MAGNET Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R3, P M/1K. Barber 564503 0/0447P 7Y 7P 4P 8PD10/11/2021

 21 PRINCESS MADDIE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562342 0/0435P 8P 7P 6PB24/08/2021

 22 RICHIE'S REJECT Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R2, P M/1G. Wilton 562405 0/0398P 5PD20/08/2021

 23 CAN'T TOUCH IT Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R2, Y M/1P. Carrall 559755 0/0307Y 8PD05/03/2021
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 1 RAGGLE TAGGLE Last start winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/2I. Darcey 551343 5/42101P 4P 2P 2P 4PB11/11/2020

 2 TINY SPARKLE 1 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 04/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 524934 18/01961P 5P 5M 1M 5YB11/09/2018
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 1 BLUEBELL FERN Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Parrelli 562159 7/02532P 6P 1P 4Y 2PD18/07/2021

 2 CHEEKY BLUEBIRD Last start placegetter MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Ball 559079 4/01833P 4P 3P 1P 5PB06/02/2021

 3 TRALEE JACK Last start Provincial winner MUS, 28/10/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Mabbott 560014 11/01561P 4P 6P 6Y 4PD03/05/2021

 4 KRYPTO CURLY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Leard 556067 7/02762P 1P (FEL)P 3P 1PD20/02/2021

 5 TWIST AND SHAKE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Smoothy 551581 9/21295P 1P 7P 4P 5PB13/11/2020

 6 CEMENT MIXER 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Finlay 561208 4/01254P 4P 3P 5Y 4PB12/04/2021

 7 HOOKED ON JACK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 552730 5/01143P 4P 4P 7P 7PD21/12/2020

 8 STARLIGHT TRENT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M 5/3K. Marsh 540123 4/1774M 6P 6P 6P 6PD24/07/2019

11 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  1 November 2023 - 07:19 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 04 November 2023

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SEE YOU BUDDY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 21/10/2023, R2, P

MUS, 14/10/2023, R1, P

M/1A. Jones 559586 0/01144P 2P 3P 3P 5PD26/05/2021

 2 STRATAVON KIWI 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 21/10/2023, R2, P

TAR, 04/10/2023, R3, P

M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0887P 3P 3P 4P 6PB19/01/2021

 3 ACT OF KINDNESS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/10/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01024P 4P 2P 4P 3PB13/11/2020

 4 SIXTEEN BELLES 2 Weighted points score MUS, 28/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 557651 0/0746P 6P 6P 5P 2PB08/04/2021

 5 PRINCESS MADDIE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562342 0/0435P 8P 7P 6PB24/08/2021
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